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2017 Spring Badge FAQ’s 
 
 

 

 Number of Players Per Team  
 Thursday Ladies – Minimum 2 / Maximum 6 Players Registered  ($80 per team) 
 Saturday Ladies – Minimum 2 / Maximum 6 Players Registered  ($80 per team) 
 Saturday Men’s – Minimum 4 / Maximum 10 Players Registered ($150 per team) 
 Saturday Mixed – Minimum 4 / Maximum 10 Players Registered ($150 per team) 

*Please note that all sets are Mixed Matches and require 2 Male and 2 Female players each week 
 

 Number of Sets Played 
 Thursday / Saturday Ladies (2 Player Teams) will play 3 Sets  
 Mixed / Men’s (4 Player Teams) will play 8 Sets over 2 Courts  

 

 Important Dates:  
 Entries open – Friday 25th August 2017  
 Entries close: Friday 15th September 2017  
 Grading’s Finalised: Wednesday 20th September 2017 (all grading’s will be handled by Sydney Badge 

Team at TNSW) 
 Draw released: Friday 29th September 2017  

 

 To register to participate in Spring Badge, click on the link below to complete entry and payment.   
https://nswtournaments.wufoo.eu/forms/2017-spring-badge-registration/  

 Entries and payment must be submitted online 
 

 Competition Dates:  
 Round 1 – Thursday 5th October, Saturday 7th October 
 Round 2 – Thursday 12th October, Saturday 14th October 
 Round 3 – Thursday 19th October, Saturday  21st October  
 Round 4 – Thursday 26th October, Saturday 28th October  
 Round 5 – Thursday 2nd November, Saturday 4th November  
 Round 6 – Thursday 9th November, Saturday 11th November  
 Round 7 – Thursday 16th November, Saturday 18th November 
 Semi-Finals – Thursday 23rd November, Saturday 25th November 
 Finals – Thursday 30th November, Saturday 02nd December  

 

 Spring Badge Match Times: 
Session A – 12noon to 2:45pm / Session B – 2:50pm to 5:35pm  

 

 Wilson Tennis Balls must be used for all matches  
 

 Results can be viewed on League Manager. It is the responsibility of the winning team to enter scores within 
24 hours of match completion. The opposing team has 24 hours to challenge results (if incorrect). – 
www.leagues.tennis.com.au 
 

 Spring Badge will be run in accordance with Autumn Badge rules  
 
If you have any questions, please contact the Sydney Badge Team sydneybadgetennis@tennis.com.au 
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